
A by-law for the payment of accounts,grants 
and allowances. 

Therefore it is expedient to provide by hy-law 
for the payment of accounts,grants and allowances 
which have been recommended for payment at this 
session of Council. 

Therefore this Council of the Village of 
Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as 
respectively designated. 
GENERAL ACCOUNT. 
J.E.Macintyre 
H.\'lilson 
Cobden Water Works 

11 Hydro 
Bell Telephone Co 
Cobden Water Works(l-15) 

labour 
II 

July 1st billing 
II II fl 

June ace. . 
Tractor rental 
Truck 11 

\ITm. Bennett July salary 
~lfuN fl 

Cobden Water Works(l6-31) Tractor rental 

King Seagrave 
.Joe Brown 
Municipal World 
Ontario Municipal Stat. 
P.S.I. 
0 .H. S. 
Pembroke Observer 
Ken Bresee 
Township of Ross 
Stewart Stationery 
S. T.Ghilderhose 
Foy' s Hardware 
Lloyd Turcotte 
M.Kohlsmith 
Mrs.G.Schroeder 
H.Howard 
Vern Kohlsmith 
J.B.Macintyre 
C.I.L. 
C.W.Closs Hardware 
Bell Telephone 
Cobden Sun 
Cobden Community Centre 
Receiver General 
Cobden Post Office 
J .K. Robinson 
COBDEN WATER WORKS 
J.B.Macintyre 
H.Wilson 
Cobden Hydro 
Petty Cash 
Allied Chemical Limited 
Lloyd Turcoyte 
Kohlsmith Garage 
Beahm's Service Station 
Standard Chemical 
Cobden Community Centre 
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM 
Ontario Eydro 

" " Cobden Community Centre 
COBDEN COMMUNITY CENTRE 
wm.Eldridge 
Cobden Water ~orks 

11 Hydro 
Alex Miller 
Mrs Edna Briscoe 

Truck. " 
Fire 
Ace® 
Supplies 

II 

Park 
Taxes 
Supplies 
Repairs 

" 
Back-Hoe 
Truck 
Sand 
Fireman 

II 

" 
Disposal Plant 
Tools 
July ace 
Printing 
July rent 

" tax 
" stamps 

Fireman 

Labour 
" 

July 1 billing 

Account 
Trans. 
Truck 

II 

.Account 
July rent 

Ju..ne pm·1er 
Account 
July rent 

Painting 
July billing 

fl II 

July 
It 

$168.28 
17.2.19 
369.75 
14.36 
48.04 
66.00 
39.00 

147.66 
55.00 
36.,00 
40.00 
20.17 
8.96 

16.29 
43.51 
33.00 
25Gl60-~ 
8.64 

17.61 
10<!>40 
16.36 
1.50 
1.00 

199.50 
28e00 
1®75 
7.00 
2.50 
2.50 

97.34 
3.70 

44.54 
22e87 
20e00 
38.45 
11.,52 

2C>50 

170.00 
85.88 
44.'75 
23.93 
19.70 
17.50 
10.63 
28e04 
40.00 
40.00 

:q,.·~ 1.j.5.&-80c...J 
529.73 
40·.oo 

263.70 
13.25 
12.78 
10.80 
24.00 

ENACTED and PASSED this 2nd Day of August 1963. 

~---ihJ~ ... ~ 
Reeve 

~~~~-0-~---
Clerk 


