A by-law for the payment of accounts, grants

and allowances. Therefore it is expedient to provide by hy-law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances which have been recommended for payment at this session of Council.

Therefore this Council of the Village of Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as respectively designated.

GENERAL ACCOUNT.		
J.E.MacIntyre	labour	\$168.28
H.Wilson		172.19
	Toplar lat hellion	
Cobden Water Works	July 1st billing	
" Hydro		14.36
Bell Telephone Co	June acc.	48.04
Cobden Water Works(1-15)	Tractor rental	66.00
	Truck "	39.00
Wm.Bennett	July salary	147.66
Welfare	ft -	55.00
Cobden Water Works(16-31) Tractor rental	36,00
•	Truck "	40.00
King Seagrave	Fire	20.17
Joe Brown		8.96
Municipal World	Supplies	16.29
	Duppries	43.51
Ontario Municipal Stat.		
P.S.I.		33.00
0.H.S.		25。60
Pembroke Observer		8.64
Ken Bresee	Park	17.61
Township of Ross	Taxes	$10 \circ 40$
Stewart Stationery	Supplies	16.36
S.T.Childerhose	Repairs	1. 50
Foy's Hardware	11	l.00
Lloyd Turcotte	Back-Hoe	199.50
M.Kohlsmith	Truck	28.00
Mrs.G.Schroeder	Sand	l ₀ 75
H.Howard	Fireman	7.00
Vern Kohlsmith	I II Ondil	2,50
J.B.MacIntyre	11	2,50
C.I.L.	Disposal Plant	97.34
		3,70
C.W.Closs Hardware	Tools	
Bell Telephone	July acc	44.54
Cobden Sun	Printing	22.87
Cobden Community Centre	July rent	20.00
Receiver General	" tax	38.45
Cobden Post Office	" stamps	11.52
J.K.Robinson	Fireman	2.50
COBDEN WATER WORKS		
J.B.MacIntyre	Labour	170.00
H.Wilson	11	85.88
Cobden Hydro	July 1 billing	44.75
Petty Cash	· ·	23.93
Allied Chemical Limited	Account	19.70
Lloyd Turcoyte	Trans.	17.50
Kohlsmith Garage	Truck	10.63
Beahm's Service Station	11	28.04
Standard Chemical	Account	40.00
Cobden Community Centre	July rent	40.00
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM	Jury Penc	±0.00
Ontario Hydro	June power	11,715.80.0
	Account	529.73
Cobden Community Centre	July rent	40.00
COBDEN COMMUNITY CENTRE	De tra ht	0.07
Wm.Eldridge	Painting	263.70
Cobden Water Works	July billing	13.25
" Hydro	11 11	12.78
Alex Miller	July	10,80
Mrs Edna Briscoe	11	24.00

ENACTED and PASSED this 2nd Day of August 1963. •... Lo A Wallow 1 Reeve • , , ·

- ,

miltone Burevel Clerk

. .